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No. 565, 8.] [Published June 8, 1917.
CHAPTER 354

AN ACT to appropriate certain sums therein named for deficits
at the state hospital for the insane, the school for the blind,
the industrial school for boys, the home for feeble-minded,
the state reformatory, and the state tuberculosis sanatorium.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate
and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SEcTioN 1. There is appropriated from the general fund to
the state board of control to cover bills incurred and to be in-
curred at the following institutions from July 1, 1916, to June
30, 1917, not to exceed the following sums:

(a) for the state hospital for the insane, for operation, eleven
thousand nine hundred eight dollars; for properiy repairs and
maintenance, two thousand nine hundred twenty-eight dollars.

(b) for the school for the blind, for operation, nine thousand
two hundred twenty-nine dollars; for property repairs and
maintenance, three thousand five hundred nineteen dollars.

(e) for the industrial school for boys, for operation, ten
thousand two hundred sixty-five dollars.

(d) for the home for fecble-minded, for operation, twenty-
six thousand six hundred fifty-three dollars; for property re-
pairs and maintenance, three thousand seven hundred twenty-
nine dollars.

{e) for the state reformatory, for operation, sixteen thousand
nine hundred thirty-two dollars.

(f) for the state tuberculosis sanatorium, for operation, two
thousand nine hundred eight dollars.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved June 6, 1917.

No. 566, S.} [Published June 8, 1917.
(CHAPTER 355

AN ACT to amend subscetion (2) of section 35.31 and subsec-
tion (1) of section 20.51 of the statutes, relating to the rail-
road commission, and making an appropriation.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate
and Assembly, do enact as follows:
SectioN 1. Subsection (2) of section 35.31 and subsection
(1) of section 20.51 of the statutes, are amended to read:
(35.31) (2) The railroad commission shall, quadrennially,
present to the printing board printer’s copy for a railroad map’
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‘of Wisconsin, and the printing board shall thereupon procure
the printing of such number thereof unmounted and such num-
ber thereof mounted on muslin and provided with rollers as are
required for distribution by subsection (13) of section 35.84.
No map shall be prepared, however, durtng the biennium ending
on June 30, 1919.

(20.51) (1) On July 1, 1917, one hundred sizty thousand
dollars, and annually * * * beginning July 1, * * *
1918 one hundred seventy thousand dollars, for administration
and the execution of its general funetions. Of this there is al-
lotted to each member of said commission an annual salary of
five thousand dollars.

Skction 3. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1917,

Approved June 6, 1917.

No. 596, S.] [Published June 8, 1917.
CHAPTER 356

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to the

state council of defense for the establishment of special

courses for intensified training of attendants of the sick.
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate

and Assembly, do enact as follows: _

SecTioN 1. There is appropriated from the general fund to
the state council of defense not to exceed the sum of fifteen
thousand dollars, for the purpose of establishing, under its su-
porvision. speeial courses for intensificd training of attendants
of the sick, through the establishment of scholarships, and by
such other means as the council may dJdeem advisable. Such
scholarship shall be granted only upon the condition that the
persons receiving the same shall agrce to engage in practieal
nursing in this state for a period of two vears following the com-
pletion of the special courses for which such scholarships are
granted.

Secriox 2. This aet shall take effeet upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved June 6, 1917.
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